NC Nongqayi 179 336 56 190 72 541 3 600 - - 311 667
NG Mekuto 88 944 9 300 3 600 - - 2 400 104 244
NZ Klaas 128 315 27 526 39 603 2 430 2 015 - 199 889

8 135 329 1 441 853 2 199 523 113 350 88 280 15 132 11 993 467

Management class: Executive management

*Refer to note "Employee related costs" 24

73

Amahlathi Local Municipality
(Registration number EC 124)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

40. Change in estimate

Property, plant and equipment

The useful life of the certain items of Property, Plant and Equipment was revised during the current financial year. The effect of
this revision has decreased the depreciation charges for the current period by R 2 096 238 and increase in depreciation in
future periods by R 2 096 238.

41. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Property, plant and equipment 374 935 538 408 757 375 344 295
Accummulated surplus (295 157 676) (408 757) (295 566 433)

79 777 862 - 79 777 862

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Inventories 1 209 532 (849 077) 360 455
Cash and Cash equivalents 48 330 017 (1 398 777) 46 931 240
VAT receivable 5 332 637 (5 213 437) 119 200
Property, plant and equipment 359 506 789 262 029 359 768 818
Accumulated surplus (266 897 784) 7 199 262 (259 698 522)

147 481 191 - 147 481 191

Statement of financial performance

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Property rates 20 209 467 (1 216 328) 18 993 139
Insurance refund 41 363 625 (5 395 886) 35 967 739
Depreciation and amortization (26 598 371) (49 049) (26 647 420)
Loss on disposal of assets and liabilites (3 128 398) (946 757) (4 075 155)

Surplus for the year 31 846 323 (7 608 020) 24 238 303

Errors

2019

Property Plant and Equipment – Correction of depreciation that was incorrectly calculated due to omission of residual
values.

74

Amahlathi Local Municipality
(Registration number EC 124)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

41. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2020

Inventories - Correction of Inventory stolen during 2020 financial year.

Cash and cash equivalents – Correction of VAT refund which was duplicated under Revenue and the VAT control account.

VAT Receivable – Correction of VAT refund incorrectly classified as Revenue.